PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERT F. PEDERSEN	10/23/1995
JAN G. THOMSEN	10/20/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CETELCO CELLULAR TELEPHONE COMPANY A/S	
Street Address:	OSTRE ALLE 6	
City:	STROVING	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-9530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6314275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-77633-US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/SOFIA KOPELEVICH/	
SIGNATURE:	/SK/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=p-77633-us3-inventors-to-cetelco#page1.tif source=p-77633-us3-inventors-to-cetelco#page2.tif

PATENT 502735259 REEL: 032507 FRAME: 0459

Attorney L. ket Number: 3457-26PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Gert Frølund PEDERSEN and Jan Gert THOMSEN, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CETELCO Cellular Telephone Company A/S (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Østre Allé 6, DK-9530 Strøving, Denmark, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on 6 March 1995, accorded International PCT Application No. PCT/EP 95/00812, and is entitled

Hand-Held Transmitting and/or Receiving Apparatus,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally department possible

REEL: 032507 FRAME: 0460

which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives sha. Unsider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10/23/95